UMH SERIES METAL HALIDE MOGUL BASE FOR
GENERAL LIGHTING
USHIO’s UMH series metal halide lamps are introduced with the
lighting distributor in mind. This family of industry standard metal
halide lamps are interchangeable with existing mogul base lamps
that are widely used in the industry today.
Wattages range from 50 up to 1000, and are available in mogul
base configurations.

Use in enclosed fi xtures only
Universal Burn Position
BT56
E39 Mogul Base
ED28
E39 Mogul Base
ED37
E39 Mogul Base
USHIO America, Inc. • www.ushio.com
CHARACTERISTICS & SPECIFICATIONS
  Ushio Ushio  Bulb   Color Initial  Avg
 Watts Ordering Lamp Ballast Type OAL LCL Temp Lumens Life*
 (W) Code Description   (in / mm) (in / mm) (K) (lm) (h)
Dimension
  E39 MOGUL BASE
 175 5000221 UMH-175/U, ED28 M57 ED28 Clear 8 5/16    211  5    127 4000 13500 10000
 250 5000225 UMH-250/U, ED28 M58 ED28 Clear 8 5/16    211 5   127 4000 21000 10000
 400 5000938 UMH-400/U, ED28 M59 ED28 Clear 8 5/16    211 5    127 4000 34000 20000
 400 5000227 UMH-400/U, ED37 M59 ED37 Clear 11 1/2   292 7    178 4000 34000 20000
 1000 5001139 UMH-1000/U, BT37 M47 BT37 Clear 11 1/2   292 7    178 4000 105000 12000
 1000 5000214 UMH-1000/U, BT56 M47 BT56 Clear 15 3/8   391 91/2     241 4000 110000 12000
 1500 5000217 UMH-1500/HBU, BT56 M47 BT56 Clear 15 3/8 391 91/2     241 3400 161000 3000
Scan with a smartphone
to view this product online.
R - NON SELF EXTINGUISHING LAMP
WARNING: This lamp can cause serious skin burn and eye inflammation from shortwave ultraviolet radiation if outer envelope of